# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM730224 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oasis Alignment Services LLC		05/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	In-Place Machining Company, LLC		
Street Address:	3811 North Holton Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53212		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2658411	OASIS	
Registration Number:	3593573	OASIS ALIGNMENT SERVICES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127041000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-225-4820

**Email:** trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Schlicht c/o Hinshaw & Culbertson

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0928606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane C. Schlicht
SIGNATURE:	/jane schlicht/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TM Assignment Oasis Alignment Services LLC to In-Place Machinging signed 2022-05-25#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Oasis Alignment Services LLC to In-Place Machinging signed 2022-05-25#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0157

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022 by and between Oasis Alignment Services, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company with its principal office at 255 Pickering Road, Rochester, New Hampshire 03867 and Oasis Alignment Services Ltd, a Canadian company with its principal office at 2845 Halpern Street, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4S 1P8 CANADA ("Assignors") and In-Place Machining Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 3811 North Holton Street, Milwaukee, WI 53212 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are wholly owned subsidiaries of Assignee and are the owners of all rights, title and interest together with the goodwill associated with the business connected with and to the trademarks (the "Assets") identified below:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
OASIS	United States	2658411	December 10, 2002
OASIS Alignment Services and Design	United States	3593573	March 24, 2009
OASIS and Design	Canada	TMA452375	December 29, 1995

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assets.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to the Assets, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized by the Assets (including, without limitation, the right to renew, sell, license, transfer and assign said rights).

Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this transfer of the Assets set forth above to Assignee from Assignors. Assignors further agree to execute any documents reasonably necessary to affect this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership in and to the Assets.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure solely to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any other Person any legal or equitable right, benefit, or remedy of any nature whatsoever.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that State (without regard to conflicts of law provisions thereof).

0928606\310806302.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment in favor of the Assignee as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNORS:

Oasis Aligiment Services, LLC

Name: Roger D. Norgel

Title: Corporate Secretary

Oasis Alignment Services Ltd.

Name: Roger D. Norgel

Title: Corporate Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

In-Place Machining Company, LLC

Name: Roger D. Norgel

Title: VP Legal/Security

2

0928606\310806302.v1